The Rights Offering is a �Pro Rata Acquisition� under the Shareholder Rights Plan. Accordingly, a person acquiring
and exercising Rights pursuant to the Rights Offering will not thereby become an �Acquiring Person� (as defined in the
Shareholder Rights Plan) and trigger the effects of the Shareholder Rights Plan as long as that person does not thereby
acquire a greater percentage of the total number of Common Shares available under the Rights Offering than the
person�s percentage of the total number of issued and outstanding Common Shares that such person owned
immediately prior to the Record Date.

- 25 -

Edgar Filing: IVANHOE MINES LTD - Form F-10

Table of Contents 60

Edgar Filing: IVANHOE MINES LTD - Form F-10

Table of Contents 61

Table of Contents

CONSOLIDATED CAPITALIZATION
   The following table sets forth IVN�s capitalization as at June 30, 2010. IVN�s capitalization is presented on an actual
basis, and as adjusted for the Rights Offering. The capitalization table should be read in conjunction with IVN�s
interim consolidated financial statements as at and for the period ended June 30, 2010, which are incorporated by
reference in this Prospectus.

Outstanding as at
Outstanding as

at June 30, 2010 after
June 30, 2010

after giving effect to

giving effect to
the Rights
Offering,

the Rights
Offering, assuming only the

assuming the
Rights

Minimum
Subscription

Outstanding
as are exercised Condition is

at June 30,
2010 in full(1) satisfied(2)

(stated in thousands of U.S. dollars)
Cash and cash equivalents(3) $ 1,454,475  l  l

Credit Facilities
Convertible credit facilities, including
current portion(4) 674,280 674,280 674,280
Amounts due under credit facilities,
including current portion(5) 54,654 54,654 54,654

Total Credit Facilities 728,934 728,934 728,934

Shareholders� Equity
Share capital
Authorized
Unlimited number of preferred shares
without par value
Unlimited number of common shares
without par value
Issued and outstanding 488,036,669
common shares 2,544,774  l  l
Share purchase warrants(6) 18,443 18,443 18,443
Beneficial conversion feature(7) 33,869 33,869 33,869
Additional paid-in capital(8) 1,144,720 1,144,720 1,144,720
Accumulated other comprehensive income (26,128) (26,128) (26,128)
Deficit (2,024,075) (2,024,075) (2,024,075)

1,691,603  l  l

Edgar Filing: IVANHOE MINES LTD - Form F-10

Table of Contents 62

Total Ivanhoe Mines Ltd. Shareholders�
Equity

Noncontrolling Interests (69,485) (69,485) (69,485)

Total Shareholders� Equity 1,622,118  l  l

Total Capitalization $ 2,351,052  l  l

(1) The unaudited pro forma capitalization as at June 30, 2010 assumes full subscription under the Rights Offering at
the Subscription Price by the issuance of US$ l  million in Common Shares pursuant to the exercise of all Rights
issued to Shareholders and the application of the proceeds therefrom as described under �USE OF PROCEEDS�,
before deducting expenses related to the Rights Offering estimated at US$ l , which are payable by the Company,
and the Dealer Manager Fee (as defined herein).

(2) The unaudited pro forma capitalization as at June 30, 2010 gives effect to the exercise of only that percentage of